

REVISED

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 7906/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2018 in CRA No. 482/2012 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

TULARAM NISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

Date : 05-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR (A.C.)  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice confining to examine the only question as to whether any case is made out for converting the sentence from 302 IPC to either 304 part-I or part-II IPC as the case may be on the facts of the case.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has been in jail for more than eight years and hence she prays for grant of bail to the petitioner.

Let notice be also issued on the prayer for interim relief, returnable in four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7906/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2018 in CRA No. 482/2012 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

TULARAM NISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

Date : 05-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR (A.C.)  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice confining to examine the only question as to whether any case is made out for converting the sentence from 302 IPC to either 304 part-I or part-II IPC as the case may be on the facts of the case.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has been in jail for more than eight years and hence she prays for grant of bail to the petitioner.

Issue notice on the special leave petition and on the prayer for interim bail returnable in four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR