

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).7906/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2018
in CRA No.482/2012 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at
Bilaspur)

TULARAM NISHAD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms.Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and on perusal of record of the case, we are inclined to release the petitioner on bail in connection with offence in question to the satisfaction of the court of First Additional Sessions Judge, Balodabazar, Distt.-Raipur, Chhattisgarh during the pendency of this special leave petition.

It is ordered accordingly.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master