

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7906/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2018 in CRA No. 482/2012 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

TULARAM NISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent-State of Chhattisgarh seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER