

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7906/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2018 in CRA No. 482/2012 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

TULARAM NISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Aarzo Aneja, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Simran Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Record from the High Court be summoned and kept available at the time of final hearing.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER